

LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS - MISSION BLVD-SR71 PROJECT NO. 208-67906, E.E.M.P. - 2011(026)

Bid Opening: January 25, 2018 11:00 AM

| | ITEM | UNIT | QTY | PUB CONSTRUCTION | | L.A. ENGINEERING | | CA. LANDSCAPE | |
|--------------------------|---|--------|---------|------------------|---------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | ITEM COST | UNIT PRICE | ITEM COST | UNIT PRICE | ITEM COST |
| 1 | Clearing & Grubbing per plans and specifications. See item 19 is paid. | LS | 1 | \$ 28,500.00 | \$ 28,500.00 | \$31,000 | \$31,000 | \$75,000 | \$75,000 |
| SITE CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | 2" Water Connection Service w/meter and traffic rated locking box. This item will not be paid if water tank item 19 is paid. | EA | 2 | \$ 6,043.40 | \$ 12,086.80 | \$3,000 | \$6,000 | \$16,000 | \$32,000 |
| 3 | Edison Service | EA | 2 | \$ 23,440.00 | \$ 46,880.00 | \$16,000 | \$32,000 | \$22,000 | \$44,000 |
| 4 | Daily Street sweeping BMP's and S.W.P.P. work (1 & 2) | LS | 1 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$15,000 | \$15,000 | \$14,000 | \$14,000 |
| 5 | BMP T64 | EA | 5 | \$ 1,570.40 | \$ 7,852.00 | \$600 | \$3,000 | \$850.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 6 | Site BMP's Wattles | LF | 12,000 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$1.50 | \$18,000 | \$3.40 | \$40,800 |
| 7 | Site BMP's Gravel Bags | LF | 3,000 | \$ 9.70 | \$ 29,100.00 | \$17,000 | \$51,000 | \$7.70 | \$23,100 |
| 8 | Surveyor | LS | 1 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$5,000 | \$5,000 | \$20,000 | \$20,000 |
| LANDSCAPE | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Soil Preparation Furnish and install as shown on plans. | SF | 30,000 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$3.80 | \$114,000 | \$0.70 | \$21,000 |
| 10 | Mulch 3" layer; Furnish and install as shown on plans. | CU YDS | 2000 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$70,000 | \$50.00 | \$100,000 |
| 10 A | Furnish and install MIRAFI 140N non-woven geo-fabric as per manufacturer's installation instructions and as directed by the City Engineer. | SF | 215,946 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 43,189.20 | \$0.25 | \$53,986.50 | \$0.25 | \$53,986.50 |
| 11 | Irrigation; Furnish and install as shown on plans. This item will not be paid if item No. 20 is paid. | LS | 1 | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ 115,000.00 | \$140,000 | \$140,000 | \$272,000 | \$272,000 |
| 12 | Palm Trees, 8' BT Furnish and install as shown on plans as per details and specifications. | EA | 29 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 23,200.00 | \$1,000 | \$29,000 | \$1,320.00 | \$38,280 |
| 13 | Palm Trees, 10' BT Furnish and install as shown on plan as per details and specifications. | EA | 29 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 24,650.00 | \$1,500 | \$43,500 | \$1,400.00 | \$40,600.00 |
| 14 | 24" box Trees Multi; Furnish and install as shown on plans as per details and specifications. Desert Museum or California Pepper as directed by City. | EA | 32 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$500 | \$16,000 | \$580.00 | \$18,560.00 |
| 15 | Furnish and install 1-gallon shrubs as shown on plans. This item will not be paid if item No. 18 is paid. | EA | 1,826 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 21,912.00 | \$8 | \$14,608 | \$14.00 | \$25,564.00 |
| 16 | 90 Calendar Day Plant Establishment | LS | 1 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$5,000 | \$5,000 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|----|---|--------------|--------------|----------|-------------|----------------------|
| 17 | All time, labor, equipment, and materials for all other base bid/potable project work necessary to demolish existing and construct the project in its entirety per plans, permits, geo – tech report and specifications not contained within line items above, and mobilization and de – mobilization (paid 1/3 at start, 1/3 at 50% completion and 1/3 at final invoice. This item will not be paid if item No. 21 is paid. | LS | 1 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$50,000 | \$70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| \$ 597,300.00 | | | | | | | | \$ 905,140.50 |
| \$ 697,094.50 | | | | | | | | |

ALTERNATE NO. 1

| | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|---|----|-----|-----------|--------------|------|---------|---------------------|
| 18 | Furnish and install 5-gallon Agaves and irrigation. City may elect to have the Contractor perform this work instead of 1-gallon shrubs. | EA | 703 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 70,300.00 | \$17 | \$55.00 | \$ 38,665.00 |
| \$ 70,300.00 | | | | | | | | \$ 38,665.00 |
| \$ 11,951.00 | | | | | | | | |

Sub-total Base Bid Alt. No.1:

SUBTOTAL

\$ 667,600.00

\$ 709,045.50

\$ 943,805.50

ALTERNATE NO. 2 (tank water supply/ no potable).

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|--|----|---|--------------|---------------|-----------|--------------|--------------|
| 19 | Underground Water Tanks and Pumps with vandal proof electronic tank water level and sensor system; Furnish and install as shown on plans- Water connections (line #2) from base bid and add this line. | EA | 2 | \$ 74,500.00 | \$ 149,000.00 | \$70,000 | \$86,000.00 | \$172,000.00 |
| 20 | IRRIGATION (for tank supply): Furnish and install as shown on plans; also instead of Item No. 11 with SR-71 HDD steel casing; all lines in casing with spacers, survey grid, and related work. | LS | 1 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$130,000 | \$346,000.00 | \$346,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|----|---|--------------|----------------------|----------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|
| 21 | LS | 1 | \$ 25,430.00 | \$ 25,430.00 | \$50,000 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 22 | EA | 3 | \$ 3,204.00 | \$ 9,612.00 | \$1,000 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 23 | EA | 1 | \$ 17,378.00 | \$ 17,378.00 | \$1,000 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | | | | \$ 239,420.00 | | \$ 324,000.00 | | \$ 608,500.00 |

Sub Total Alt. No 2

Grand total: Base + Alt No. 1 + Alt. No. 2

\$ 907,020.00

\$ 1,033,045.50

\$ 1,552,305.50